



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 03231109 November 09, 2023 10:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3W88  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44575515201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR10 (US90) FROM HOLMES CREEK BRIDGE TO SR277 - RESURFACING

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,175,239.35	100.00%
2	AMERICAN SAND & X-CAVATION, INC. DBA AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,365,537.22	108.75%
3	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,577,105.89	118.47%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 03231109 November 09, 2023 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3W88  
**District:** District 3 **Counties:** WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 120 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44575515201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** SR10 (US90) FROM HOLMES CREEK BRIDGE TO SR277 - RESURFACING

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of milling and resurfacing SR 10 (US 90) from east of Holmes Creek Bridge to SR 277 in Washington County under FPID 445755-1-52-01. Other improvements under this project include minor drainage improvements, signing and pavement marking, replacement of traffic monitoring sensors and loops, and expansion joint replacement at the end bents of existing Bridge No. 610002.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44575515201		(1.000) LS	200,079.00000	200,079.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	235,008.19000	235,008.19
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44575515201		(120.000) DA (LS)	115,461.03000	115,461.03	190,000.00000	190,000.00	213,814.87000	213,814.87
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,122.000 ED	0.40000	2,048.80	0.50000	2,561.00	0.39000	1,997.58
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		12,536.000 ED	0.11000	1,378.96	0.35000	4,387.60	0.11000	1,378.96
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		268.000 ED	21.83000	5,850.44	26.00000	6,968.00	21.10000	5,654.80
0030 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		240.000 DA	28.73000	6,895.20	34.00000	8,160.00	27.76000	6,662.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231109 November 09, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E3W88

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		14,532.000 LF	4.49000	65,248.68	5.00000	72,660.00	1.94000	28,192.08
0040 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		31.000 LF	50.91000	1,578.21	50.00000	1,550.00	11.11000	344.41
0045 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		154.650 AC	45.96000	7,107.71	50.00000	7,732.50	44.42000	6,869.55
0050 0107 2 MOWING		154.650 AC	34.47000	5,330.79	50.00000	7,732.50	33.32000	5,152.94
0055 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44575515201		(0.060) AC (LS)	99,932.54000	99,932.54	60,000.00000	60,000.00	49,656.95000	49,656.95
0060 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		24.000 CY	136.72000	3,281.28	21.00000	504.00	176.81000	4,243.44
0065 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		587.400 CY	51.05000	29,986.77	30.00000	17,622.00	84.97000	49,911.38
0070 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		35,787.000 SY	3.72000	133,127.64	2.70000	96,624.90	3.79000	135,632.73
0075 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		152.000 SY	68.25000	10,374.00	2.00000	304.00	29.58000	4,496.16



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231109 November 09, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E3W88

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0080 0327 70 16 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1/2" AVG DEPTH		16,450.000 SY	1.21000	19,904.50	3.50000	57,575.00	1.88000	30,926.00
0085 0334 1 52 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22		3,251.700 TN	154.57000	502,615.27	160.00000	520,272.00	171.64000	558,121.79
0090 0337 7 80 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		4,320.400 TN	151.85000	656,052.74	170.00000	734,468.00	163.97000	708,415.99
0095 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		58.000 LF	133.22000	7,726.76	300.00000	17,400.00	202.03000	11,717.74
0100 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		6.000 EA	3,574.93000	21,449.58	3,000.00000	18,000.00	4,532.39000	27,194.34
0105 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		2.000 EA	4,003.87000	8,007.74	3,200.00000	6,400.00	4,805.08000	9,610.16
0110 0430990 MITERED END SECT, REPLACE GRATE		1.000 EA	6,829.88000	6,829.88	7,000.00000	7,000.00	4,677.28000	4,677.28
0115 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		70.000 LF	74.69000	5,228.30	110.00000	7,700.00	72.19000	5,053.30



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231109 November 09, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E3W88

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0120 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		4.000 TN	523.67000	2,094.68	500.00000	2,000.00	677.23000	2,708.92
0125 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		2.900 TN	564.80000	1,637.92	200.00000	580.00	778.46000	2,257.53
0130 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		10,394.000 SY	3.16000	32,845.04	5.00000	51,970.00	3.05000	31,701.70
0135 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		90.000 LF	22.98000	2,068.20	27.00000	2,430.00	2,525.95000	227,335.50
0140 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	1,723.68000	1,723.68	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,543.63000	1,543.63
0145 0695 1 1 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE VEHICLE SENSOR-NON-WEIGHT, FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 EA	4,366.66000	8,733.32	5,130.00000	10,260.00	5,444.82000	10,889.64
0150 0695 6 12 TRAFFIC MONITORING SITE INDUCTIVE LOOP ASSEMBLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, 2 LOOPS		2.000 EA	3,447.36000	6,894.72	4,050.00000	8,100.00	3,985.38000	7,970.76
0155 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.212 GM	1,438.60000	7,497.98	2,025.00000	10,554.30	1,221.59000	6,366.93



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231109 November 09, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E3W88

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0160 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.202 GM	1,549.90000	3,412.88	2,025.00000	4,459.05	1,499.22000	3,301.28
0165 0710 11231 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.993 GM	1,893.19000	3,773.13	1,080.00000	2,152.44	1,832.39000	3,651.95
0170 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44575515201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$2,036,177.37</b>		<b>\$2,191,627.29</b>		<b>\$2,452,460.88</b>	

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0175 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		7.468 GM	4,400.29000	32,861.37	5,192.13000	38,774.83	2,598.66000	19,406.79
0180 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		8.000 AS	574.56000	4,596.48	675.00000	5,400.00	499.74000	3,997.92
0185 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		8.000 AS	57.46000	459.68	47.25000	378.00	55.53000	444.24
0190 0700 2 12 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 AS	2,872.80000	5,745.60	3,375.00000	6,750.00	4,997.42000	9,994.84



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231109 November 09, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E3W88

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0195 0700 2 13 MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF		1.000 AS	4,021.92000	4,021.92	4,725.00000	4,725.00	5,275.06000	5,275.06
0200 0700 2 60 MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		3.000 AS	574.56000	1,723.68	675.00000	2,025.00	1,110.54000	3,331.62
0205 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		16.000 EA	287.28000	4,596.48	337.50000	5,400.00	72.19000	1,155.04
0210 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		619.000 EA	6.89000	4,264.91	6.75000	4,178.25	6.39000	3,955.41
0215 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44575515201		(1.000) LS	18,357.18000	18,357.18	30,375.00000	30,375.00	17,740.87000	17,740.87
0220 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		250.000 LF	9.19000	2,297.50	3.37000	842.50	8.88000	2,220.00
0225 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		3.000 EA	189.60000	568.80	60.75000	182.25	166.58000	499.74
0230 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		75.000 LF	9.19000	689.25	3.37000	252.75	8.88000	666.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03231109 November 09, 2023 Call Order: 004 Contract: E3W88

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.		(2) AMERICAN SAND & X- CAVATION, INC. DBA AMERICAN SAND & ASPHALT		(3) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0235 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.212 GM	6,030.56000	31,431.28	7,897.50000	41,161.77	5,663.75000	29,519.47
0240 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2.202 GM	6,027.40000	13,272.33	7,830.00000	17,241.66	5,663.75000	12,471.58
0245 0711 16231 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		1.993 GM	2,753.73000	5,488.18	3,476.25000	6,928.17	2,776.35000	5,533.27
0250 0713103101 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		0.162 GM	35,750.37000	5,791.56	47,250.00000	7,654.50	34,704.36000	5,622.11
0255 0713103231 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, 10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.081 GM	35,750.37000	2,895.78	20,250.00000	1,640.25	34,704.36000	2,811.05
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$139,061.98</b>		<b>\$173,909.93</b>		<b>\$124,645.01</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$2,175,239.35</b>		<b>\$2,365,537.22</b>		<b>2,577,105.89</b>





Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 03231109 November 09, 2023 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E3W88

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*